#122-A 12/9/17

(R-2015-286)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 309373

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE DEC 17 2014

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ALLOCATING \$10,000 TO POINT LOMA ASSOCIATION FOR ENHANCEMENT OF THE NIMITZ GREENBELT PARKWAY, PURSUANT TO COUNCIL POLICY 100-06, "CITY COUNCIL FUNDING OF COMMUNITY PROJECTS, PROGRAMS, AND SERVICES."

WHEREAS, Council Policy 100-06, "City Council Funding of Community Projects, Programs and Services" (CPPS), provides a procedure and uniform requirements for awarding funds to and contracting with non-profit organizations and public agencies for one-time community, social, environmental, cultural or recreational needs which serve a lawful public purpose; and

WHEREAS, Point Loma Association has requested funding for Enhancement of the Nimitz Greenbelt Parkway; and

WHEREAS, the requested funding will be used to enhance the Nimitz Greenbelt

Parkway which will help provide an attractive gateway for commuters, school children and
tourists to safely bike, drive and walk through the neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, it is the determination of the City Council that the above-described program fits within the parameters of Council Policy 100-06, "Community Projects, Programs and Services;" and

WHEREAS, Council District 2 recommends an allocation of \$10,000 to Point Loma Association for the purposes set forth herein; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the allocation described herein is made for a public purpose.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized and directed to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an Agreement with Point Loma Association in an amount not to exceed \$10,000 for the project described herein, under terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No.

RR- 3093**73**

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$10,000 from the Community Projects, Programs and Services budget Fund No. 100000, Cost Center 1102110002, to provide funds for the above-referenced agreement, contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first furnishing one or more certificates certifying that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.

APPROVED: 'JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By Catherine M. Bradley
Deputy City Attorney

CMB:sc 11/21/14

Or.Dept: Council District 2

Doc. No.: 906964 CC No.: 3000007419

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of <u>DEC 0.9.2014</u>.

Approved: 12/17/19

Approved: 12/17/19

(date)

Wetoed: KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE				ORIGINATING	CC DEPT. NO.:	3000007419 1102						
				uired for the allotme easury, and Is other			ose set forth in the	foregoing resolu	ution is	available in the				
Amou	nt:						Func	l:						
Purpose:														
/						······································								
										-				
Date:		By:COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT												
				A	CCOUNTING DATA									
Doc. Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	Cost Center	WBS		Original Amount				
								momul 11401	D.Im.					
L								TOTAL AMOL	JNT					
resolu confor contra to the money	tion, can mity with ect, that s credit of	be incurred with the requirement ufficient moneys the appropriation ated to come int	nout the violations of the Chartel to meet the object of the object the objec	ess and obligation to n of any of the prov r of the City of San I oligations of said co le same are to be di , to the credit of said	risions of the Diego, that suntract are act rawn, and the dappropriation	Charter of afficient materially in the said on, are of	of the City of San D noneys have been a ne Treasury, or are d money now actua herwise unencumb	iego, and I do h ppropriated for t anticipated to c illy in the Treasu	ereby the pui ome ir	further certify, in rose of said not the Treasury,				
Vendor:		Point Loma Association												
Purpose:		Funding allocation to the Point Loma Association for the enhancement of the Nimitz Greenbelt Parkway.												
							Δ	\Box						
Date:		**************************************	Nov	ember 21, 2014	and the second second section in the second section is section in the second section in the second section is section in the section in the second section in the second section is section in the second section in the second section is section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section is section in the s	By: COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
Doc.				A	CCOUNTING DATA	Business		_						
Item 01	Fund 100000	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account 512059		Cost Center 1102110002	WBS.	(Original Amount \$10,000.00				
ļ					 									
									-					
L	<u> </u>			•				TOTAL AMOL	JNT	\$10,000.00				
CC-361 (R	EV 7-09)								cc_	5000007419				

Passed by the Council of The Ci	ty of San Diego on _	DEC v 9 2014, by the following vote:								
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused						
Sherri Lightner										
Ed Harris	Z									
Todd Gloria	Z									
Myrtle Cole	Z									
Mark Kersey	\mathbf{Z}									
Lorie Zapf	, [Z]									
Scott Sherman	ď									
David Alvarez	Ø									
Marti Emerald	Ø									
Date of final passage DEC	1 7 2014									
AUTHENTICATED BY:	KEVIN L. FAULCONER Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.									
(Seal)		City	ELIZABETH Clark of The City		fornia.					
		Ву	College College		, Deputy					
			,		·					
	·			Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California						
	Res	solution Number R- 309373								